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The Honorable Suzanne R. Parisien
Noted for Consideration: January 13, 2023
Without Oral Argument

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

STACY IRWIN and KIMBERLY FERREIRO, | NO. 21-2-11739-9 SEA

Plaintiffs, STIPULATION AND ORDER
REGARDING DEPOSITION OF
V. PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY FERREJIRO

CITY OF SEATTLE, a municipal corporation
under the laws of the State of Washington,

Defendant.

L STIPULATION
The parties, by and through their respective counsel of record, stipulate that Paragraph 2
of the Court’s Order Granting City of Seattle’s Motion to Compel Deposition of Plaintiff
Kimberly Ferreiro (Dkt. 99) dated January 6, 2023, regarding the timing of the deposition, shall
be modified to require Ms. Ferreiro to appear for deposition at 9:30AM PST on January 30,
2023, a date and time on which the parties have now agreed.
The remainder of the January 6, 2023 Order remains unchanged and intact and in full

force and effect.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER REGARDING SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP
DEPOSITION OF PLAINTIFF KIMBERLY FERREIRO - 1 1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800
Seattle, Washington 98101-2272

(206) 749-0500




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

SO STIPULATED AND AGREED this 11th day of January, 2023.

SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP

By: s/ James P. Savitt

James P. Savitt, WSBA #16847
Brandi B. Balanda, WSBA #48836

Sarah Gohmann Bigelow, WSBA #43634

1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800

Seattle, Washington 98101-2272
Telephone: 206.749.0500

Facsimile: 206.749.0600

Email: jsavitt@sbwllp.com

Email: bbalanda(@sbwllp.com

Email: sgohmannbigelow(@sbwllp.com

Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle

By: s/ Susan Mindenbergs

Jeffrey Needle, WSBA #6346
Susan Mindenbergs, WSBA #20545
705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050
Seattle, WA 98104

Telephone: (206) 447-1560
Facsimile: (206) 447-1523

Email: jneedlel@wolfenet.com
Email: susanmm(@msn.com

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Stacy Irwin and
Kimberly Ferreiro
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II. ORDER

IT IS SO ORDERED.

5 ‘
DATED this | . day of < ewnan] 20,

PRESENTED BY:

SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP

By: _ s/James P. Savitt

James P. Savitt, WSBA #16847

Brandi B. Balanda, WSBA #48836 -
Sarah Gohmann Bigelow, WSBA #43634
1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800

Seattle, Washington, 98101-2272
Telephone: 206.749.0500

Facsimile: 206.749.0600

Email: jsavitt@sbwllp.com

Email: bbalanda@sbwllp.com

Email: sgohmannbigelow(@sbwllp.com

Attorneys for Defendant City of Seattle
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The Honorable Suzanne Parisien

SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP
1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800
Seattle, Washington 98101-2272
(206) 749-0500
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
on this date, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing document to be served on the

following in the manner(s) indicated:

Susan B. Mindenbergs, WSBA #20545 O Via E-Filing
Law Office of Susan B. Mindenbergs [0 Via Legal Messenger
705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050 Via Binall
Seattle, WA 98104 O Via U.S. Mail
Telephone: (206) 447-1560 o
Facsimile: (206) 447-1523 O ViaFax
Email: susanmm(@msn.com
Attorney for Plaintiffs
Jeffrey L. Needle, WSBA #6346 1 ViaE-Filing
Law Office of Jeffrey L. Needle [ Via Legal Messenger
705 Second Avenue, Suite 1050 Via Bmail
Seattle, WA 98104 0 Via U.S. Mail
Telephone: (206) 447-1560 g

] ViaFax

Facsimile: (206) 447-1523
Email: jneedlel@wolfenel.com
incedlef@ineedlelaw.com

Attorney for Plaintiffs

DATED this 11th day of January, 2023 at Seattle, Washington.

O A st

Rondi A. Greer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE SAVITT BRUCE & WILLEY LLP
1425 Fourth Avenue Suite 800

Seattle, Washington 98101-2272
(206) 749-0500




